
 
Agenda compiled by: 
Tel No: 
Governance Services 
Civic Hall 
LEEDS LS1 1UR 
 

 
Helen Gray 
247 4355 
 
 
 

 
 

  Produced on Recycled Paper 

A 

 

 

 

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
 

 
MEETING TO BE HELD IN CIVIC HALL, LEEDS ON 

 
MONDAY, 15TH OCTOBER, 2012 AT 10.00 AM 

 
 

 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
Councillors 

 
A Khan - Burmantofts and Richmond 

Hill; 

R Charlwood - Moortown; 

G Wilkinson - Wetherby; 

 
 
 

Public Document Pack



 

B 

A G E N D A 
 
 

Item 
No 

Ward Item Not 
Open 

 Page 
No 

   PRELIMINARY PROCEDURES 
 

 

1     ELECTION OF THE CHAIR 
 

 

2   
 

  APPEALS AGAINST REFUSAL OF INSPECTION 
OF DOCUMENTS 
 
To consider any appeals in accordance with 
Procedure Rule 25 of the Access to Information 
Procedure Rules (in the event of an Appeal the 
press and public will be excluded) 
 
(*In accordance with Procedure Rule 25, written 
notice of an appeal must be received by the Head 
of Governance Services at least 24 hours before 
the meeting) 
 
 

 



 

C 

Item 
No 

Ward Item Not 
Open 

 Page 
No 

3   
 

  EXEMPT INFORMATION - POSSIBLE 
EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC 
 
 
1) To highlight reports or appendices which: 
  
a) officers have identified as containing exempt 

information, and where officers consider that 
the public interest in maintaining the 
exemption outweighs the public interest in 
disclosing the information, for the reasons 
outlined in the report. 

 
b) To consider whether or not to accept the 

officers recommendation in respect of the 
above information. 

 
c) If so, to formally pass the following 

resolution:- 
 
 RESOLVED – That the press and public be 
excluded from the meeting during consideration of 
those parts of the agenda designated as 
containing exempt information on the grounds that 
it is likely, in view of the nature of the business to 
be transacted or the nature of the proceedings, 
that if members of the press and public were 
present there would be disclosure to them of 
exempt information 
 
2) To note that under the Licensing Procedure 
rules, the press and the public will be excluded 
from that part of the hearing where Members will 
deliberate on each application  as it is in the public 
interest to allow the Members to have a full and 
frank debate on the matter before them. 
 

 

4   
 

  LATE ITEMS 
 
To identify any applications as late items of 
business which have been admitted to the agenda 
for consideration. 
 
 (the special circumstances shall be identified in 
the minutes) 
 
 

 



 

D 

Item 
No 

Ward Item Not 
Open 

 Page 
No 

5   
 

  DECLARATIONS OF DISCLOSABLE 
PECUNIARY AND OTHER INTERESTS 
 
To disclose or draw attention to any disclosable 
pecuniary interests for the purposes of Section 31 
of the Localism Act 2011 and paragraphs 13 -18 of 
the Members’ Code of Conduct.  Also to declare 
any other significant interests which the Member 
wishes to declare in the public interest, in 
accordance with paragraphs 19 -20 of the 
Members’ Code of Conduct. 
 
 

 

   HEARINGS 
 

 

6   
 

City and 
Hunslet 

10.4(7) "FIRE" - APPLICATION TO  REVIEW A 
PREMISES LICENCE - FIRE, CALL LANE, 
LEEDS LS1 
 
To consider the report by the Head of Licensing 
and Registration setting out details of an 
application for the Review of the Premises Licence 
held by Fire 50a Call Lane Leeds LS1 6DT. The 
application is made by West Yorkshire Police. 
 

1 - 
174 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

E 

Item 
No 

Ward Item Not 
Open 

 Page 
No 

 
CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT ITEMS 

 
The reason for confidentiality or exemption is stated on the agenda and on each of the reports in terms of 
Access to Information Procedure Rules 9.2 or 10.4(1) to (7). The number or numbers stated in the agenda 
and reports correspond to the reasons for exemption / confidentiality below: 
 
9.0  Confidential information – requirement to exclude public access 
9.1 The public must be excluded from meetings whenever it is likely in view of the nature of the 

business to be transacted or the nature of the proceedings that confidential information would be 
disclosed. Likewise, public access to reports, background papers, and minutes will also be 
excluded. 

 
9.2 Confidential information means 

(a)  information given to the Council by a Government Department on terms which forbid its 
public disclosure or  

(b)  information the disclosure of which to the public is prohibited by or under another Act or 
by Court Order. Generally personal information which identifies an individual, must not be 
disclosed under the data protection and human rights rules.  

 
10.0 Exempt information – discretion to exclude public access 
10. 1 The public may be excluded from meetings whenever it is likely in view of the nature of the 

business to be transacted or the nature of the proceedings that exempt information would be 
disclosed provided: 
(a) the meeting resolves so to exclude the public, and that resolution identifies the 

proceedings or part of the proceedings to which it applies, and 
(b) that resolution states by reference to the descriptions in Schedule 12A to the Local 

Government Act 1972 (paragraph 10.4 below) the description of the exempt information 
giving rise to the exclusion of the public. 

(c) that resolution states, by reference to reasons given in a relevant report or otherwise, in 
all the circumstances of the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption 
outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.  

 
10.2 In these circumstances, public access to reports, background papers and minutes will also be 

excluded.  
 

10.3 Where the meeting will determine any person’s civil rights or obligations, or adversely affect their 
possessions, Article 6 of the Human Rights Act 1998 establishes a presumption that the meeting 
will be held in public unless a private hearing is necessary for one of the reasons specified in 
Article 6. 

 
10. 4 Exempt information means information falling within the following categories (subject to any 

condition): 
1 Information relating to any individual 
2 Information which is likely to reveal the identity of an individual. 
3  Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the 

authority holding that information). 
4 Information relating to any consultations or negotiations, or contemplated consultations or 

negotiations, in connection with any labour relations matter arising between the authority or 
a Minister of the Crown and employees of, or officer-holders under the authority. 

5 Information in respect of which a claim to legal professional privilege could be maintained in 
legal proceedings. 

6 Information which reveals that the authority proposes – 
(a)  to give under any enactment a notice under or by virtue of which requirements are 

imposed on a person; or 
(b)  to make an order or direction under any enactment 

7 Information relating to any action taken or to be taken in connection with the prevention, 
investigation or prosecution of crime 

 
 

 
 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 6

Page 1



Page 2



Page 3



Page 4



Page 5



Page 6

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 7



Page 8



Page 9



Page 10



Page 11



Page 12



Page 13



Page 14

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 15



Page 16



Page 17



Page 18



Page 19



Page 20



Page 21



Page 22



Page 23



Page 24

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 25



Page 26

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 27



Page 28



Page 29



Page 30



Page 31



Page 32



Page 33



Page 34



Page 35



Page 36



Page 37



Page 38



Page 39



Page 40



Page 41



Page 42



Page 43



Page 44



Page 45



Page 46



Page 47



Page 48



Page 49



Page 50



Page 51



Page 52



Page 53



Page 54



Page 55



Page 56



Page 57



Page 58



Page 59



Page 60



Page 61



Page 62



Page 63



Page 64



Page 65



Page 66



Page 67



Page 68



Page 69



Page 70



Page 71



Page 72



Page 73



Page 74



Page 75



Page 76



Page 77



Page 78



Page 79



Page 80



Page 81



Page 82



Page 83



Page 84



Page 85



Page 86



Page 87



Page 88



Page 89



Page 90



Page 91



Page 92



Page 93



Page 94



Page 95



Page 96



Page 97



Page 98



Page 99



Page 100



Page 101



Page 102



Page 103



Page 104



Page 105



Page 106



Page 107



Page 108



Page 109



Page 110



Page 111



Page 112



Page 113



Page 114



Page 115



Page 116



Page 117



Page 118



Page 119



Page 120



Page 121



Page 122



Page 123



Page 124



Page 125



Page 126



Page 127



Page 128



Page 129



Page 130



Page 131



Page 132



Page 133



Page 134



Page 135



Page 136



Page 137



Page 138



Page 139



Page 140



Page 141



Page 142



Page 143

Exempt / Confidential Under Access to 
Information Procedure Rules 10.4 (7)

Document is Restricted



Page 166

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 167



Page 168



Page 169



Page 170



Page 171



Page 172



Page 173



Page 174


	Agenda
	6 "Fire" - Application to  Review a Premises Licence - Fire, Call Lane, Leeds LS1
	APPENDIX A - Decision Letter
	APPENDIX B - CURRENT LICENCE
	APPENDIX C LOCATION MAP
	APPENDIX D - REVIEW APPLICATION AND SUPPORTING EVIDENCE
	APPENDIX E MEMBERS ONLY PINK
	APPENDIX-F
	APPENDIX G




Minutes of the meeting


 

Final Minutes  

Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

Monday, 15th October, 2012 
 

PRESENT: 
 

Councillor  G Wilkinson in the Chair 

 Councillors A Khan, R Charlwood and 
G Wilkinson 

 
73 Election of the Chair  
 
 Councillor G Wilkinson was elected as Chair for the meeting. 
 
74 Appeals Against Refusal of Inspection of Documents  
 
 There were no appeals against the refusal of inspection of documents. 
 
75 Exempt Information - Possible Exclusion of the Press and Public  
 
 There were no resolutions to exclude the public. 
 
76 Late Items  
 

There were no formal late items added to the agenda. However two letters 
had been circulated to Members from the legal representatives of West 
Yorkshire Police and British Transport Police (Woods Whur Solicitors) and a 
letter responding to this from the premise licence holder’s representative 
(Kuits Solicitors). 

 
77 Declarations of Disclosable Pecuniary and Other Interests  
 
 There were no declarations made. 
 
78 "Fire" - Application to  Review a Premises Licence - Fire, Call Lane, 

Leeds LS1  
 

The Sub Committee was asked to depart from normal procedure for a review 
of a premises licence under the Licensing Act 2003 (Hearings) Regulations 
2005, Regulation 9, which allowed  for the dispensation of the review. 

 
This was brought about by West Yorkshire Police and British Transport Police 
withdrawing their application for the Review, which had been adjourned from 
18th July 2012, following agreement of three new conditions to the Premises 
Licence as follows: 

 
1. The premises will not trade under the name or style of “Fire”. “Fruit Cupboard” 

or “Puro”; 
2. Save for True Reason Limited holding the Premises Licence (without 

operating the premises) neither the current DPS nor any previous person 
engaged in the managerial role at the premises employed by True Reason 



 

Final Minutes  

Limited will be involved in any way whatsoever with the future running of the 
of the business; and 

3. Prior to the premises re-opening a review of the CCTV system will be 
undertaken in consultation with British Transport Police and West Yorkshire 
Police. 

 
It was confirmed at the meeting that the new operator of the club was in full 
agreement of the conditions put forward by the Police. 

 
The Sub Committee were informed that the new operator was experienced 
and already managed established venues in Leeds, which have not previously 
caused problems for the Police. 

 
At this point in the meeting Members questioned the new operator. Members 
established that the operator was intending to run a completely different style  
venue to what had previously been, it would not be a night club but a 1920’s 
themed cocktail bar aimed at students and young professionals. Members 
also asked the operator about the pricing structure and door policy, it was  
established that this would be similar to other venues managed by the 
operator. 

 
RESOLVED –  
 

(a) That the review be dispensed with; and 
(b) That the licence held for the premises be retained subject to the conditions 

listed below: 
 

1. That the premises will not trade under the name or style of “Fire”. “Fruit 
Cupboard” or “Puro”; 

2. Save for True Reason Limited holding the Premises Licence (without 
operating the premises) neither the current DPS nor any previous person 
engaged in the managerial role at the premises employed by True Reason 
Limited will be involved in any way whatsoever with the future running of the 
of the business; and 

3. Prior to the premises re-opening a review of the CCTV system will be 
undertaken in consultation with British Transport Police and West Yorkshire 
Police. 

 
 
 
 
  
  
  


